L65910DL1985PLC021241) (‘the Company’), for the year ended on 31st March, 2019, as per the relevant provisions of

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing

Regulations”) as applicable.

As the paid up share capital of the Company is Rs. 5,91 ,99,780/- (Rupees Five Crore Ninety One Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand

Seven Hundred Eighty Only) which is less than Rs. 10 Crores (Rupees Ten Crore Only) and Net worth is Rs. 24,25,00,892/-

(Rupees Twenty Four Crore Twenty Five Lacs Eight Hundred Ninety Two Only) as per the audited Balance Sheet of the

Company as at 31st March, 2019, which is less than the prescribed limit of Rs. 25 Crore (Rupees Twenty Five Crore Only),
the requirement of Corporate Governance as notified in Regulation 15(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure